APconnections, Inc. // 303.997.1300 // www.netequalizer.com  Page 1 of 13 All rights reserved
Copyright © 2011 APconnections, Inc. rev. 20110412
Quick Start Guide
Table of Contents
Factory Default IP Settings__________________________________________________________________ 2
Installing the NetEqualizer __________________________________________________________________ 2
Step #1: Cabling the NetEqualizer into your Network ___________________________________________________ 3
Step #2: Changing the NetEqualizer Default IP settings & Password _______________________________________ 4

"This system is authorized to pass 1350000
bytes per second."   See table below to
determine what value you should see,
based on your license level.
#3A. Main Menu Display of Bytes Per Second for each Model
Model Licensed
Mbps/Gbps
Bytes per
Second
Main Menu
display
shows…
Factory Default None 5,000  5000
NETEQ-POE 10 1,280,000 >= 1280000
NE2000-4 4 512,000 585000
NE2000-10 10 1,280,000 1350000
NE2000-20 20 2,560,000 2700000
NE2000-50 50 6,400,000 7000000
NE2000-100 100 12,800,000 12800000
NE2000-150 150 19,200,000 20000000
NE3000-100 100 12,800,000 12800000
NE3000-150 150 19,200,000 20000000
NE3000-350 350 43,750,000 46000000
NE3000-1GB 1 125,000,000 >= 125000000